
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4881
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2000
COMMITTEE FOR LNG POLICY
ARUN KUMAR;RAVI PRAKASH VERMA;REENA CHOUDHARY

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have constituted a high powered Committee of Secretaries to work out an Liquified Natural Gas (LNG) policy for the country;

(b) if so, the composition thereof; and

(c) the time by which the Committee is likely to submit its report?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The Committee comprises of Finance Secretary and Secretaries of Petroleum & Natural Gas, Power, Deptt. of Fertilizer and Deptt. of Shipping.

(c) The Committee has submitted its recommendations to the Committee of Secretaries on July 28, 2000.
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